
MATCH 138 —— .22 Caliber Rapid Fire Match
20 shots, rapid fire, 25 yards

NRA Award $505086Winner SHUE, JONATHAN E
LIBERTY, NC   -  USA  

HM 200  -  11

NRA Award50152nd ZUREK, JOHN S
ALPINE, AZ   -  USA  

HM 199  -  14

NRA Award50933rd HOLT, CHARLES M
FORT COLLINS, CO   -  USA  

HM 199  -  13

Final Results Bulletin Total Entries - 862022 National Matches 

Competitor Ranking by Class and Category ( Ranking is compiled before awards are distributed ) 

  HIGH MASTER  /  CIVILIAN 12 - Entries

1. 5086 -  SHUE, JONATHAN E200  -  11HM CIVILIAN VET, OPN

2. 5015 -  ZUREK, JOHN S199  -  14HM CIVILIAN VET, OPN

3. 5093 -  HOLT, CHARLES M199  -  13HM CIVILIAN S, OPN

4. 5095 -  SANDERSON, KEITH A199  -  10HM CIVILIAN VET, OPN

5. 5003 -  LANGE, DAVID  199  -  9HM CIVILIAN OPN

6. 5018 -  FLEMING, WESLEY R198  -  10HM CIVILIAN VET, OPN

7. 5074 -  KUPAR, DANIEL F198  -  8HM CIVILIAN S, VET, OPN

8. 5058 -  KRAMP, JORDAN P197  -  11HM CIVILIAN VET, OPN

9. 5051 -  JORGENSON, TRAVIS A197  -  10HM CIVILIAN VET, OPN

10. 5043 -  CHANG, YUNHYOK  197  -  5HM CIVILIAN S, VET, OPN

11. 5006 -  SILVA, TONY G192  -  9HM CIVILIAN S, OPN

12. 5068 -  KANG, RICHARD  191  -  5HM CIVILIAN MET

  HIGH MASTER  /  SERVICE 5 - Entries

1. 5012 -  SSG  CLEGG, CARL M, USA REG199  -  8HM SERVICE OPN

2. 5023 -  2LT  FRANKS, RYAN M, USA  198  -  12HM SERVICE OPN

3. 5071 -  SFC  MARKOWSKI, GREG  , USA   REG196  -  8HM SERVICE OPN

4. 5092 -  SGT  PENA, NESTOR  , USA N/G195  -  12HM SERVICE OPN

5. 5013 -  SFC  LAWRENCE, ERIC F, USA N/G194  -  9HM SERVICE OPN

  HIGH MASTER  /  POLICE 2 - Entries

1. 5073 -  HEMPHILL, PHILIP W197  -  12HM POLICE GS, OPN

2. 5079 -  MURPHY, SHANE M191  -  8HM POLICE OPN

  MASTER  /  CIVILIAN 19 - Entries

1. 5035 -  HOLLINGSHEAD, JOHN L199  -  12MA CIVILIAN S, OPN

2. 5077 -  REARDON, TOM  197  -  8MA CIVILIAN VET, OPN

3. 5033 -  TRANG, HIEM D197  -  6MA CIVILIAN S, OPN

4. 5066 -  SWISHER, STEVE  197  -  6MA CIVILIAN S, VET, OPN

5. 5045 -  DESSUIT, FRANKLIN  196  -  13MA CIVILIAN GS, OPN

6. 5101 -  TRACIAK, LISA J196  -  11MA CIVILIAN W, OPN

7. 5067 -  DEAN, ROY195  -  7MA CIVILIAN S, OPN

8. 5020 -  DEAN, BRIAN E195  -  6MA CIVILIAN S, OPN

9. 5100 -  REINEKE, EDWARD R194  -  5MA CIVILIAN OPN

10. 5022 -  TANT, JUDY  192  -  7MA CIVILIAN W, GS, OPN

11. 5076 -  TOLER, ALAN G192  -  6MA CIVILIAN S, VET, OPN

12. 5097 -  VANDEWEGHE, MATTHEW  191  -  7MA CIVILIAN VET, OPN

13. 5087 -  MILEN, MICHAEL  191  -  2MA CIVILIAN S, OPN

14. 5096 -  NICHOLSON, MARK D190  -  3MA CIVILIAN S, OPN

15. 5031 -  GUIDRY, CLYDE189  -  6MU CIVILIAN S, 22

16. 5030 -  MERRITT, MICHAEL G188  -  5MU CIVILIAN GS, OPN

17. 5005 -  PRICE, STEPHEN  184  -  2MA CIVILIAN S, VET, OPN

18. 5044 -  TADAYON, NIC J172  -  5MU CIVILIAN IJ, 22

19. 5049 -  HANNEBAUM, SCOTT  118MU CIVILIAN S, 22

  MASTER  /  SERVICE 5 - Entries

1. 5080 -  MAJ  WAHLMEIER, TJ  , USA   N/G198  -  9MA SERVICE OPN

2Tie = Unbreakable Tie 



MATCH 138 —— .22 Caliber Rapid Fire Match
20 shots, rapid fire, 25 yards

Competitor Ranking by Class and Category ( Ranking is compiled before awards are distributed ) 

  MASTER  /  SERVICE 5 - Entries

2. 5083 -  1SG  HARROLD, CHARLES J, USA N/G194  -  4MA SERVICE OPN

3. 5091 -  MSG  INNES, SETH  , USA   N/G193  -  7MA SERVICE S, OPN

4. 5082 -  SFC  SLOAN, BRANDON K, USA   N/G178  -  3MU SERVICE OPN

5. 5026 -  SPC  COX, WILLIAM D, USA   N/G178  -  3MU SERVICE MET

  MASTER  /  POLICE 1 - Entries

1. 5028 -  PARDIECK, STEVEN D199  -  9MA POLICE OPN

  EXPERT  /  CIVILIAN 22 - Entries

1. 5042 -  WEBER, GARTH R194  -  9EX CIVILIAN OPN

2. 5038 -  KASPARIAN, ART  194  -  7EX CIVILIAN S, OPN

3. 5054 -  MILLER, DANIEL  194  -  6EX CIVILIAN VET, MET

4. 5027 -  LIU, SHELLY  191  -  6EX CIVILIAN W, OPN

5. 5032 -  DONAHOE, KEVIN  191  -  6EX CIVILIAN S, OPN

6. 5048 -  ROSENBERG, JAMES D191  -  5EX CIVILIAN S, VET, OPN

7. 5063 -  GOODMAN, MARK E191  -  4EX CIVILIAN S, OPN

8. 5019 -  DAVIS, HURDIS T191  -  3EX CIVILIAN S, OPN

9. 5055 -  KRIEK, DENNIS  190  -  5EX CIVILIAN GS, OPN

10. 5008 -  DOUGLAS, WALTER  190  -  3EX CIVILIAN S, OPN

11. 5057 -  YATES, MICHAEL K188  -  3EX CIVILIAN GS, OPN

12. 5041 -  DESORT, THOMAS  187  -  7EX CIVILIAN 22

13. 5040 -  COLEMAN, RAYMOND T186  -  3EX CIVILIAN S, VET, OPN

14. 5047 -  LEUNG, MATTHEW M185  -  4EX CIVILIAN VET, OPN

15. 5069 -  WILSON, RALPH A184  -  2EX CIVILIAN S, OPN

16. 5088 -  WYATT, JOSHUA D181  -  5EX CIVILIAN VET, OPN

17. 5053 -  GIESEN, KENNETH M180  -  2EX CIVILIAN GS, VET, OPN

18. 5010 -  JARVIS, FRED  177  -  1EX CIVILIAN S, OPN

19. 5052 -  OSTRAND, GARY G174  -  1EX CIVILIAN GS, OPN

20. 5046 -  IZZO, PASCO J170  -  2EX CIVILIAN GS, VET, 22

21. 5061 -  OSTRAND, KARIN A160  -  2EX CIVILIAN W, GS, OPN

22. 5075 -  JONES, SUSAN L131  -  3EX CIVILIAN W, S, 22

  EXPERT  /  SERVICE 4 - Entries

1. 5039 -  SGT  LIMING, CHRISTOPHER S, USA   N/G198  -  6EX SERVICE VET, OPN

2. 5037 -  SGT  HALL, HOWARD  , USA N/G195  -  8EX SERVICE OPN

3. 5098 -  SGT  WILLIAMS, MACK A, USA N/G194  -  6EX SERVICE OPN

4. 1003 -  1LT  MORTENSON, ERIK L, USA   N/G193  -  8EX SERVICE OPN

  EXPERT  /  POLICE 2 - Entries

1. 5081 -  RHIEL, CLARK J180  -  4EX POLICE VET, OPN

2. 5060 -  PAPPAS, NICK  180  -  1EX POLICE S, OPN

  SHARPSHOOTER  /  CIVILIAN 7 - Entries

1. 5014 -  NASS, JEFFREY L195  -  6SS CIVILIAN S, OPN

2. 5036 -  ROBERTSON, RON  194  -  9SS CIVILIAN VET, OPN

3. 5056 -  DERVIS, JOHN  187  -  3SS CIVILIAN MET

4. 5085 -  PATTON, JOHN184  -  4SS CIVILIAN VET, MET

5. 5029 -  BRYGIDER, MICHAEL  184  -  4SS CIVILIAN S, OPN

6. 5072 -  RHIEL, CHERYL  177  -  3SS CIVILIAN W, 22

7. 5084 -  HAYNES, THOMAS E174SS CIVILIAN S, VET, 22

  MARKSMAN  /  CIVILIAN 6 - Entries

1. 5050 -  HOLLINGSHEAD, DONNA173  -  1MK CIVILIAN W, S, 22

2. 5009 -  LOHMAN, CHIP  170MK CIVILIAN GS, VET, OPN

3. 5094 -  RAISOR, KEITH E169  -  2MK CIVILIAN OPN

4. 5025 -  GSCHIEL, TOM  163  -  2MK CIVILIAN GS, OPN

5. 5062 -  ZIMMERMAN, DONALD R153  -  1MK CIVILIAN GS, MET

6. 5002 -  POLTORAK, ALEX  137  -  2MK CIVILIAN S, OPN
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MATCH 138 —— .22 Caliber Rapid Fire Match
20 shots, rapid fire, 25 yards

  Complete Competitor Ranking

CIVILIAN VET, OPN1. 5086 -  SHUE, JONATHAN E200  -  11HM

CIVILIAN VET, OPN2. 5015 -  ZUREK, JOHN S199  -  14HM

CIVILIAN S, OPN3. 5093 -  HOLT, CHARLES M199  -  13HM

CIVILIAN S, OPN4. 5035 -  HOLLINGSHEAD, JOHN L199  -  12MA

CIVILIAN VET, OPN5. 5095 -  SANDERSON, KEITH A199  -  10HM

CIVILIAN OPN6. 5003 -  LANGE, DAVID  199  -  9HM

POLICE OPN7. 5028 -  PARDIECK, STEVEN D199  -  9MA

SERVICE OPN8. 5012 -  SSG  CLEGG, CARL M, USA REG199  -  8HM

SERVICE OPN9. 5023 -  2LT  FRANKS, RYAN M, USA  198  -  12HM

CIVILIAN VET, OPN10. 5018 -  FLEMING, WESLEY R198  -  10HM

SERVICE OPN11. 5080 -  MAJ  WAHLMEIER, TJ  , USA   N/G198  -  9MA

CIVILIAN S, VET, OPN12. 5074 -  KUPAR, DANIEL F198  -  8HM

SERVICE VET, OPN13. 5039 -  SGT  LIMING, CHRISTOPHER S, USA   N/G198  -  6EX

POLICE GS, OPN14. 5073 -  HEMPHILL, PHILIP W197  -  12HM

CIVILIAN VET, OPN15. 5058 -  KRAMP, JORDAN P197  -  11HM

CIVILIAN VET, OPN16. 5051 -  JORGENSON, TRAVIS A197  -  10HM

CIVILIAN VET, OPN17. 5077 -  REARDON, TOM  197  -  8MA

CIVILIAN S, OPN18. 5033 -  TRANG, HIEM D197  -  6MA

CIVILIAN S, VET, OPN19. 5066 -  SWISHER, STEVE  197  -  6MA

CIVILIAN S, VET, OPN20. 5043 -  CHANG, YUNHYOK  197  -  5HM

CIVILIAN GS, OPN21. 5045 -  DESSUIT, FRANKLIN  196  -  13MA

CIVILIAN W, OPN22. 5101 -  TRACIAK, LISA J196  -  11MA

SERVICE OPN23. 5071 -  SFC  MARKOWSKI, GREG  , USA   REG196  -  8HM

SERVICE OPN24. 5092 -  SGT  PENA, NESTOR  , USA N/G195  -  12HM

SERVICE OPN25. 5037 -  SGT  HALL, HOWARD  , USA N/G195  -  8EX

CIVILIAN S, OPN26. 5067 -  DEAN, ROY195  -  7MA

CIVILIAN S, OPN27. 5020 -  DEAN, BRIAN E195  -  6MA

CIVILIAN S, OPN28. 5014 -  NASS, JEFFREY L195  -  6SS

CIVILIAN VET, OPN29. 5036 -  ROBERTSON, RON  194  -  9SS

CIVILIAN OPN30. 5042 -  WEBER, GARTH R194  -  9EX

SERVICE OPN31. 5013 -  SFC  LAWRENCE, ERIC F, USA N/G194  -  9HM

CIVILIAN S, OPN32. 5038 -  KASPARIAN, ART  194  -  7EX

SERVICE OPN33. 5098 -  SGT  WILLIAMS, MACK A, USA N/G194  -  6EX

CIVILIAN VET, MET34. 5054 -  MILLER, DANIEL  194  -  6EX

CIVILIAN OPN35. 5100 -  REINEKE, EDWARD R194  -  5MA

SERVICE OPN36. 5083 -  1SG  HARROLD, CHARLES J, USA N/G194  -  4MA

SERVICE OPN37. 1003 -  1LT  MORTENSON, ERIK L, USA   N/G193  -  8EX

SERVICE S, OPN38. 5091 -  MSG  INNES, SETH  , USA   N/G193  -  7MA

CIVILIAN S, OPN39. 5006 -  SILVA, TONY G192  -  9HM

CIVILIAN W, GS, OPN40. 5022 -  TANT, JUDY  192  -  7MA

CIVILIAN S, VET, OPN41. 5076 -  TOLER, ALAN G192  -  6MA

POLICE OPN42. 5079 -  MURPHY, SHANE M191  -  8HM

CIVILIAN VET, OPN43. 5097 -  VANDEWEGHE, MATTHEW  191  -  7MA

CIVILIAN W, OPN44. 5027 -  LIU, SHELLY  191  -  6EX

CIVILIAN S, OPN45. 5032 -  DONAHOE, KEVIN  191  -  6EX

CIVILIAN S, VET, OPN46. 5048 -  ROSENBERG, JAMES D191  -  5EX

CIVILIAN MET47. 5068 -  KANG, RICHARD  191  -  5HM

CIVILIAN S, OPN48. 5063 -  GOODMAN, MARK E191  -  4EX

CIVILIAN S, OPN49. 5019 -  DAVIS, HURDIS T191  -  3EX

CIVILIAN S, OPN50. 5087 -  MILEN, MICHAEL  191  -  2MA

CIVILIAN GS, OPN51. 5055 -  KRIEK, DENNIS  190  -  5EX

Competitor Ranking by Class and Category ( Ranking is compiled before awards are distributed ) 

  MARKSMAN  /  POLICE 1 - Entries

1. 5001 -  STANLEY, ANTHONY Q159  -  2MK POLICE S, OPN
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MATCH 138 —— .22 Caliber Rapid Fire Match
20 shots, rapid fire, 25 yards

  Complete Competitor Ranking

CIVILIAN S, OPN52. 5008 -  DOUGLAS, WALTER  190  -  3EX

CIVILIAN S, OPN53. 5096 -  NICHOLSON, MARK D190  -  3MA

CIVILIAN S, 2254. 5031 -  GUIDRY, CLYDE189  -  6MU

CIVILIAN GS, OPN55. 5030 -  MERRITT, MICHAEL G188  -  5MU

CIVILIAN GS, OPN56. 5057 -  YATES, MICHAEL K188  -  3EX

CIVILIAN 2257. 5041 -  DESORT, THOMAS  187  -  7EX

CIVILIAN MET58. 5056 -  DERVIS, JOHN  187  -  3SS

CIVILIAN S, VET, OPN59. 5040 -  COLEMAN, RAYMOND T186  -  3EX

CIVILIAN VET, OPN60. 5047 -  LEUNG, MATTHEW M185  -  4EX

CIVILIAN VET, MET61. 5085 -  PATTON, JOHN184  -  4SS

CIVILIAN S, OPN62. 5029 -  BRYGIDER, MICHAEL  184  -  4SS

CIVILIAN S, VET, OPN63. 5005 -  PRICE, STEPHEN  184  -  2MA

CIVILIAN S, OPN64. 5069 -  WILSON, RALPH A184  -  2EX

CIVILIAN VET, OPN65. 5088 -  WYATT, JOSHUA D181  -  5EX

POLICE VET, OPN66. 5081 -  RHIEL, CLARK J180  -  4EX

CIVILIAN GS, VET, OPN67. 5053 -  GIESEN, KENNETH M180  -  2EX

POLICE S, OPN68. 5060 -  PAPPAS, NICK  180  -  1EX

SERVICE OPN69. 5082 -  SFC  SLOAN, BRANDON K, USA   N/G178  -  3MU

SERVICE MET70. 5026 -  SPC  COX, WILLIAM D, USA   N/G178  -  3MU

CIVILIAN W, 2271. 5072 -  RHIEL, CHERYL  177  -  3SS

CIVILIAN S, OPN72. 5010 -  JARVIS, FRED  177  -  1EX

CIVILIAN GS, OPN73. 5052 -  OSTRAND, GARY G174  -  1EX

CIVILIAN S, VET, 2274. 5084 -  HAYNES, THOMAS E174SS

CIVILIAN W, S, 2275. 5050 -  HOLLINGSHEAD, DONNA173  -  1MK

CIVILIAN IJ, 2276. 5044 -  TADAYON, NIC J172  -  5MU

CIVILIAN GS, VET, 2277. 5046 -  IZZO, PASCO J170  -  2EX

CIVILIAN GS, VET, OPN78. 5009 -  LOHMAN, CHIP  170MK

CIVILIAN OPN79. 5094 -  RAISOR, KEITH E169  -  2MK

CIVILIAN GS, OPN80. 5025 -  GSCHIEL, TOM  163  -  2MK

CIVILIAN W, GS, OPN81. 5061 -  OSTRAND, KARIN A160  -  2EX

POLICE S, OPN82. 5001 -  STANLEY, ANTHONY Q159  -  2MK

CIVILIAN GS, MET83. 5062 -  ZIMMERMAN, DONALD R153  -  1MK

CIVILIAN S, OPN84. 5002 -  POLTORAK, ALEX  137  -  2MK

CIVILIAN W, S, 2285. 5075 -  JONES, SUSAN L131  -  3EX

CIVILIAN S, 2286. 5049 -  HANNEBAUM, SCOTT  118MU
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MATCH 138 —— .22 Caliber Rapid Fire Match
20 shots, rapid fire, 25 yards

List of All .22 Caliber (2700) Only Entrants ) 7 - Total Entries

5031 - GUIDRY, CLYDE189 - 6MU1.

5041 - DESORT, THOMAS  187 - 7EX2.

5072 - RHIEL, CHERYL  177 - 3SS3.

5084 - HAYNES, THOMAS E174SS4.

5050 - HOLLINGSHEAD, DONNA173 - 1MK5.

5046 - IZZO, PASCO J170 - 2EX6.

5049 - HANNEBAUM, SCOTT  118MU7.
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